0-- IDENTIFICATION BLOCK

0-- IDENTIFICATION BLOCK

Definition and Scope of Fields

This block contains those numbers that identify the record ot the resource recorded in it.

The following fields are defined:

001
003
005
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
020
021
022
033
035
036
040
071
072
073

Field 001 is mandatory in every record. Other fields are entered only when data is available.

RECORD IDENTIFIER

PERSISTENT RECORD IDENTIFIER

VERSION IDENTIFIER

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD BOOK NUMBER (ISBN)
ISSN

FINGERPRINT IDENTIFIER

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD MUSIC NUMBER (ISMN)
ARTICLE IDENTIFIER

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD TECHNICAL REPORT NUMBER (ISRN)
INTERNATIONAL STANDARD RECORDING CODE (ISRC)
OTHER IDENTIFIER

[RESERVED FOR OTHER INTERNATIONAL STANDARD NUMBERS]
NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY NUMBER

LEGAL DEPOSIT NUMBER

GOVERNMENT PUBLICATION NUMBER

OTHER SYSTEM PERSISTENT RECORD IDENTIFIER
OTHER SYSTEM IDENTIFIERS

MUSIC INCIPIT

CODEN

PUBLISHER’S NUMBER

UNIVERSAL PRODUCT CODE (UPC)

INTERNATIONAL ARTICLE NUMBER (EAN)

History
2002 Field issued/re-issued with corrections/additions.
2005 Field issued/re-issued with corrections/additions.
2012 Corrections and additions.
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