0-- IDENTIFICATION BLOCK

Definition and Scope of Fields

This block contains those numbers that identify the record or the resource recorded in it.

The following fields are defined:

001	RECORD IDENTIFIER
003	PERSISTENT RECORD IDENTIFIER
005	VERSION IDENTIFIER
010	INTERNATIONAL STANDARD BOOK NUMBER (ISBN)
011	ISSN
012	FINGERPRINT IDENTIFIER
013	INTERNATIONAL STANDARD MUSIC NUMBER (ISMN)
014	ARTICLE IDENTIFIER
015	INTERNATIONAL STANDARD TECHNICAL REPORT NUMBER (ISRN)
016	INTERNATIONAL STANDARD RECORDING CODE (ISRC)
017	OTHER IDENTIFIER
018	[RESERVED FOR OTHER INTERNATIONAL STANDARD NUMBERS]
020	NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHY NUMBER
021	LEGAL DEPOSIT NUMBER
022	GOVERNMENT PUBLICATION NUMBER
033	OTHER SYSTEM PERSISTENT RECORD IDENTIFIER
035	OTHER SYSTEM IDENTIFIERS
036	MUSIC INCIPIT
040	CODEN
071	PUBLISHER'S NUMBER
072	UNIVERSAL PRODUCT CODE (UPC)
073	INTERNATIONAL ARTICLE NUMBER (EAN)

Field 001 is mandatory in every record. Other fields are entered only when data is available.

History

2002	Field issued/re-issued with corrections/additions.
2005	Field issued/re-issued with corrections/additions.
2012	Corrections and additions.